Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

HovLron, Amy

WAINWRIGHT, Jessie
Isabella.

THORPE, George Samuel

Jongs, Blodwen

Cox, Melinda Louisa ...
ALVEY, George William

DaLrympLE, Helen

BRrazIER, Frederick
Thomas.

Brown, Mary Hill
SHARP, Annie Elizabeth
(otherwise Ann

Elizabeth).

VaucHAN, Richard
Henry James.

WeicHT, Winifred

SkrppER, Mary Josephine

WaTkiNs, Eunice
. Margaret.

.. | Larkspur Nursing Home, Worthing,

. { Langton House,

52 The Green, Evenley, Brackley, Nonthants, Widow.
4th April 1972.

241 Leeds Road, Newton Hill, Wakefield, Yorkshire,
Spinster. 18th Apmnl 1972.

Curridge House, Curridge, near Newbury, Berkshire,
Retired Guillotine Box Cutter. 11th April 1972,

15 St. Albans Road, Swansea. 24th April 1972 ...

153 Gloucester Road, Cheltenham, Glos, Widow.
27¢h April 1972, .

10 Thornes Moor Avenue, Thornes, Wakefield, York-
shire, Retired Engineer. 28th April 1972.

formerly 17
Cissbury Avenue, Findon Valley, Worthing, Sussex,
Spinster. 29th March 1972. _

10 Madeira Road, Holland-on-Sea, Essex, Retired
Motor Engineer. 4th April 1972

10 Market Buildings, Swaythling, Southampton. 22nd
January 1972,

78 Shorncliffe Road, Folkestone, Kent, Widow of
Charles Andrew Sharp, Retired Professional Photo-
grapher. 14th April 1972,

24 Southampton Street, Swindon, Wilts, Retired
Tailor. 14th February 1972,

Wharf Road, Wroughton,
Swindon, Widow. 13th February 1972,

near

2 Roman Crescent, formerly 54 Croft Road, both in
Swindon, Wilts, Wife of Reginald Hayward
Skipper. 12th January 1972,

4 Llwyn-y-Grant Terrace, Cardiff, Spinster. 24th

January 1972.

Barnes & Campling, 16 Market Place, Brackley, Northants, Solicitors. (Michael Robert
Ford and Peter William Ford.)

Burton, Mason & Wilson, City House, New Station Street, Leeds, LS1 1JX, Solicitors...

Nationa! Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, 5a Broad
Street, Reading, Berks.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 25 Wind Street, Swansea

Gregorys, 9 Royal Crescent, Cheltenham, Glos, GL50 3DG, Solicitors. (Elsie Melinda
Goodwin.)

National Westminster Bank Limited, 26 Park Row, Leeds, or Higgins, Mason & Co.,
Grosvenor House, Union Strect, Wakefield, Solicitors.

National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustec Department, Burfree House, Teville Road,
Worthing, Sussex.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Lloyds Bank Chambers,
Lloyds Avenue, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP1 3HJ.

McCarrahers, 3 Colllege Place, London Road, Southampton, SO9 3RA, Solicitors, (Clyde
Grube and Jeanne Grube.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Zelide House, 2-4 Mount
Ephraim, Tunbridge Wells, Kent.

, Morrison and Masters, 20 Commercial Road, Swindon, Solicitors.

(Leslie Lowman
Pebworth and Gordon Neale.)

Morrison and Masters, 20 Commercial Road, Swindon, Wilts, Solicitors. (Edith Mary
Morgan and Gordon Neale.)
Morrison and Masters, 20 Commercial Road, Swindon, Wilts, Solicitors. (Adam John

Kirkwood and Leslie Lowman Pebworth.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 3 Mount Stuart Square,
Cardiff, CF1 6RW.

10th July 1972
21st July 1972
10th July 1972
18th July 1972
14th July 1972
10th July 1972

14th July 1972

17th July 1972
10th July 1972

10th July 1972

16th July 1972

16th July 1972

16th July 1972

13th July 1972

(354)
(355)
(356)

(357

(358)
(359)

(360)

(436)
(437)

(438)

(439)
(440)

(441)

.(442)

2298

2161 AVIANl HLg ‘dLLIZVS) NOANOTT FHJ,



