Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before whi notices of claim to be given	
Holton, Amy	52 The Green, Evenley, Brackley, Northants, Widow. 4th April 1972.	Barnes & Campling, 16 Market Place, Brackley, Northants, Solicitors. (Michael Robert Ford and Peter William Ford.)	10th July 1972	(354)
Wainwright, Jessie Isabella.	241 Leeds Road, Newton Hill, Wakefield, Yorkshire, Spinster. 18th April 1972.	Burton, Mason & Wilson, City House, New Station Street, Leeds, LS1 1JX, Solicitors	21st July 1972	(355)
THORPE, George Samuel	Curridge House, Curridge, near Newbury, Berkshire, Retired Guillotine Box Cutter. 11th April 1972.	National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, 5A Broad Street, Reading, Berks.	10th July 1972	(356)
Jones, Blodwen	15 St. Albans Road, Swansea. 24th April 1972	Liloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 25 Wind Street, Swansea	18th July 1972	(357)
Cox, Melinda Louisa	153 Gloucester Road, Cheltenham, Glos, Widow. 27th April 1972.	Gregorys, 9 Royal Crescent, Cheltenham, Glos, GL50 3DG, Solicitors. (Elsie Melinda Goodwin.)	14th July 1972	(358)
ALVEY, George William	10 Thornes Moor Avenue, Thornes, Wakefield, Yorkshire, Retired Engineer. 28th April 1972.	National Westminster Bank Limited, 26 Park Row, Leeds, or Higgins, Mason & Co., Grosvenor House, Union Street, Wakefield, Solicitors.	10th July 1972	(359)
DALRYMPLE, Helen	Larkspur Nursing Home, Worthing, formerly 17 Cissbury Avenue, Findon Valley, Worthing, Sussex, Spinster. 29th March 1972.	National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Burfree House, Teville Road, Worthing, Sussex.	14th July 1972	(360)
BRAZIER, Frederick Thomas.	10 Madeira Road, Holland-on-Sea, Essex, Retired Motor Engineer. 4th April 1972.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Lloyds Bank Chambers, Lloyds Avenue, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP1 3HJ.	17th July 1972	(436)
Brown, Mary Hill	10 Market Buildings, Swaythling, Southampton. 22nd January 1972.	McCarrahers, 3 College Place, London Road, Southampton, SO9 3RA, Solicitors. (Clyde Grube and Jeanne Grube.)	10th July 1972	(437)
SHARP, Annie Elizabeth (otherwise Ann Elizabeth).	78 Shorncliffe Road, Folkestone, Kent, Widow of Charles Andrew Sharp, Retired Professional Photo- grapher. 14th April 1972.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Zelide House, 2-4 Mount Ephraim, Tunbridge Wells, Kent.	10th July 1972	(438)
Vaugнan, Richard Henry James.	24 Southampton Street, Swindon, Wilts, Retired Tailor. 14th February 1972.	Morrison and Masters, 20 Commercial Road, Swindon, Solicitors. (Leslie Lowman Pebworth and Gordon Neale.)	16th July 1972	(439)
WEIGHT, Winifred	Langton House, Wharf Road, Wroughton, near Swindon, Widow. 13th February 1972.	Morrison and Masters, 20 Commercial Road, Swindon, Wilts, Solicitors. (Edith Mary Morgan and Gordon Neale.)	16th July 1972	(440)
Skipper, Mary Josephine	2 Roman Crescent, formerly 54 Croft Road, both in Swindon, Wilts, Wife of Reginald Hayward Skipper. 12th January 1972.	Morrison and Masters, 20 Commercial Road, Swindon, Wilts, Solicitors. (Adam John Kirkwood and Leslie Lowman Pebworth.)	16th July 1972	(441)
Watkins, Eunice Margaret.	4 Llwyn-y-Grant Terrace, Cardiff, Spinster. 24th January 1972.	Llloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 3 Mount Stuart Square, Cardiff, CF1 6RW.		. (442)